PART'S MANUAL

For

Models 2030G3-7
7 Bar Series

Serial # 157000 - 157999

Form: G3BasketRakeParts157000_157999.indd January 2015






& "TWINSTAR

GENERATION 3 PARTS MANUAL

DESCRIPTION PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS 1
MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY 2-3
EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY 4-5
BASKET HANGER, FRAME, & LIFT ASSEMBLY 6-7
TWIN HUB AND STAR ASSEMBLY 8-9
GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY 10-11
ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY 12-13
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 14-15
EXTENSION ARM HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 16
CONTROL VALVE 17-20
CONTROL BOX 21-22




Ll

¢l

€O S1IaoOwW
AT9WESSY IWVYd NIVW




MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY

MODELS: G3
ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 HR-2030-G2-1 Main Frame
2 16 HR-0051-G2 Slide Tube Wear Strip 1/4” x 3 7/8”
3 8 HR-0055-G2 12 Gauge Shim
# 16 G-25-1.25-SFHMS ]1/4" x 1 1/4" Slot Flat Head Machine Screw w/ 1/4" Nylock Nut (Shim Side) (not shown)
# 16 G-25-1-SFHMS 1/4" x 1" Slot Flat Head Machine Screw w/ 1/4" Nylock Nut (not shown)
Ref HR-0051HK Slide Tube Wear Strip Hardware Kit, Includes 16 ea. of the above 2 items
4 1 HR-2052 Tongue Jack
5 1 HR-0490 Clevis Hitch Assembly
6 Ref HR-2410P 2-5/16" Ball Hitch - optional for clevis hitch
7 1 HR-2001 Stripper Bar Adjustment Tool
8 1 HR-0341 Safety Chain - 37"
9 1 HR-0404 1/2” Clamp - Double Hose (w/ Mounting Plate & Top Plate)
10 2 HR-0700 Base Plate (1/2" Clamp - Single Hose)
11 2 HR-0417 1/2” Clamp - Single Hose
12 2 HR-0415 Top Plate (1/2” Clamp - Single Hose)
13 4 HR-0419 1/4” x 1-1/2" HHCS
14 2 HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder Without External Hydraulic Line, Ram
15 4 HR-0317 Hyd Cyl Pin
16 2 G-375-3.5-NCU  |3/8" x 3 1/2" U-Bolt
17 1 HR-3200 Energy Chain - Set of 2, 6-5/8"" Width Assembled Chains
18 2 HR-3231 Energy Chain - Moving KMA Bracket For 6-5/8" Width Chain
19 2 HR-3232 Energy Chain - Fixed KMA Bracket For 6-5/8"" Width Chain
20 168 HR-3113 Energy Chain - Crossbar For 6-5/8"" Width Chain
21 80 HR-3238 Energy Chain - Inside Plate For 6 5/8" Width Chain
22 80 HR-3239 Energy Chain - Outside Plate For 6 5/8" Width Chain
23 4 HR-3106 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 1/2" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain
24 4 HR-3115 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 3/8" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain
25 4 HR-3114 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 1/4" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain
# Ref HR-3117 Energy Chain - Hose Seperator (not shown)
# 1 700-0807-4023 Hydraulic Control Valve (not shown)
26 4 HSR-0023 5" Plastic Cap
# Ref HR-R3605437 Spread Cylinder Seal Kit (not Shown)
# 1 WES002670 Light Kit
# 1 HR-0343 SMV Sign (not shown)
# Ref HR-2009 Slide Assembly Spray Lube
# 1 HR-2006 Tool Box (not shown)
# Ref HR-2008 Width Marker Decal Set




EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
MODELS: G3




EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY

MODELS: G3
ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION
1 1 HSR-2470 |Wheel Tower Weldment - RH
1 1 HSR-2471 [Wheel Tower Weldment - LH
2 2 HR-2510-2 |Wheel Tower Receiver (with 8 13/16" wide hole spacing)
3 1 HSR-2100-1 |Double Slide Weldment - RH
3 1 HSR-2101-1 |Double Slide Weldment - LH
4 1 HR-2478-3 |Basket Pivot Weldment - RH
4 1 HR-2479-3 |Basket Pivot Weldment - LH
5 4 HR-0481 UHMW Pivot Plate
6* 4 HR-0083-1 |Spindle RTM (002-328-1)
7* 4 HR-0082 Wheel Hub w/ Bearings & Seal (008-423-04)
8* 4 HR-0383 Spindle Seal 2" (010-162-00) (Cross Ref National 473463)
o* 4 HR-0378 Inner Bearing LM501349 (031-075-02)
10* 4 HR-0379 Inner Race LM501310 (031-075-01)
11* 4 HR-0377 Outer Race LM67010 (031-032-02)
12* 4 HR-0376 Outer Bearing LM67048 (031-032-01)
13* 4 HR-0382-1 |Spindle Washer 1" (005-023-00)
14* 4 HR-0381-1 |Spindle Nut 1"-14 Slotted (006-176-00)
15* 4 HR-0384 Cotter Pin 1/8" x 2" (019-002-00)
16* 4 HR-0375-1 |Grease Cap (yellow zinc) (021-089-00)
17* 24 HR-0380 Lug Nut 9/16" NF (006-060-00)
18* 24 ST562 9/16" NF - 2 1/4" Stud (007-280-00)
19 4 HR-0085 Wheel
20 4 HR-0707 LT235/75R15 Road Tire
21 4 HR-0704 1/2" x 3 1/2" NC Gr.5 Cap Screw w/ 1/2" Grip Nut
22 2 HR-0066B |Break Away Cylinder Mount
23 4 HR-0705 1/2" x 2 1/2" NC Gr.8 Cap Screw w/ 1/2" Grip Nut
24 2 HR-0106 2" x 8" ASAE Hydraulic Cylinder
25 4 HR-0317 Hydraulic Cylinder Pin

26 12 HR-0706 3/4" x 2 1/2" NC Gr.8 Cap Screw w/ 3/4" Grip Nut

27 2 HR-0472 Washer Plate

28 2 G-1.5SAEFW |1 %" SAE Flat Washer

29 2 HR-0473 1 %" SAE Nylock

30 2 HSR-0015 |5" Plastic Cap (Modified)

32 2 HR-0314 Hydraulic Cylinder Rod Clevis
2

E-1774 Complete Hub & Spindle Assembly (includes Items with *)

REF HR-0313-1 |Hydraulic Cylinder Seal Kit, (Not Shown) Spencer #661751




BASKET HANGER, FRAME & LIFT ASSEMBLY
ODELS: G3




BASKET HANGER, FRAME AND LIFT ASSEMBLY

MODELS: G3

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-2478-3 Basket Pivot Weldment - RH

1 1 HR-2479-3 Basket Pivot Weldment - LH (Not Shown)
2 1 HR-2450-1 Suspension Axel - RH

2 1 HR-2451-1 Suspension Axel - LH (Not Shown)

3 4 HR-0232 Flange Bearing

4 4 G-75-3.5NCCS |3/4” x 3 1/2" HHCS

5 4 G-75NCHGN ]3/4” Hex Grip Nut

6 4 HR-2003-B  |Adjustable Link

7 4 HR-11118 Clevis Bolt, Bottom (Greasable)

8 2 HR-0107 2" x 6” Hydraulic Cylinder

9 4 HR-2113-2 Parallel Arm

10 4 HR-11118 Clevis Bolt, Top (Greasable)

11 4 HR-0317 Hydraulic Cylinder Pin

12 12 HR-0159 Cotter Pin 3/16" x 1-1/2”

13 4 HR-0200 Top Link

14 2 HR-0404 1/2" Double Hose Clamp w/ Mounting Plate
15 8 HR-0198 Lynch Pin - 7/16"

16 8 HR-0105 Pin

17 1 HR-2623-2 Basket Frame - 12' - RH

17 1 HR-2624-2 Basket Frame - 12' - LH (Not Shown)

17 Ref HR-2621-2 Basket Frame - 10 1/2' - RH (Not Shown)
17 Ref HR-2622-2 Basket Frame - 10 1/2' - LH (Not Shown)
18 24 HR-2630 Stripper Bar (RH & LH, 10 1/2' & 12' Basket)
19 4 HR-0703 Cotter Pin 1/4" x 1-1/2"

20 2 HR-0314 Hydraulic Cylinder Rod Clevis

21 48 G-625NCHN |5/8" NC Hex Nut

22 48 G-625NCHGN [5/8” Hex Grip Nut

23 2 HR-2004-A |Basket Adjustment Wrench

24 4 064-016-1 1" NC Nylock Nut

# 2 HR-2007 Tooth Tool

# HR-0313-1 [JHydraulic Cylinder Seal Kit, (Not Shown) Spencer #661751




DRIVEN
END

S
—l
[oa)
=
Ll
(72
(%)
<
o
<
—
(7]
Q
Z
<
o]
=
- -
Z
=
—

~
m
O
S
m
<]
«
n
—
Ll
a
@)
=




TWIN HUB AND STAR ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2030G3-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 2 HR-0647 Reinforcing Plate
2 1 HR-4162 Knuckle Assembly w/Hub - RH
2 1 HR-4163 Knuckle Assembly w/Hub - LH
3 4 HR-2640 G2 Star Wheel (7 Bar)
4 14 HR-4130 Tine Bar - 12 ft w/Bearings
4 Ref HR-4120 Tine Bar - 10-1/2 ft w/Bearings (Not Shown)
5 350 HR-0181 3/8” x 2-1/2” HHCS
6 350 HR-0182 3/8” Lock Nut
7 175 HR-0168 Right Hand Rake Tooth
7 175 HR-0169 Left Hand Rake Tooth (Not Shown)
8* 28 HR-0176 3/4" NC x 4" HHCS
9* 28 HR-0174 Tine Bar Long Spacer
10* 56 HR-0172 Tine Bar Bearing 29504
11* 28 HR-0184 Tine Bar Shim Washer
12* 28 HR-0173 Snap Ring
13* 28 HR-0177 Tine Bar Small Spacer
14* 28 HR-0175 Dust Shield
15* 28 HR-0178 3/4” NC Lock Nut
16 20 G-STN-509 1/2"-20 NF Lug Nut
17 10 G-ST-504 1/2"-20 NF - 2 1/4" Stud
18 2 G-SL-175 Bearing Seal (RTM SL-175)
19 2 G-LM48548 Inner Spindle Bearing LM48548
20 2 G-LM48510 Inner Bearing Race LM48510
21 2 HR-0377 Outer Bearing Race LM67010
22 2 HR-0376 Outer Spindle Bearing LM67048
23 2 HR-0382 3/4” Spindle Washer (RTM SW-750)
24 2 HR-0375 Grease Cap
25 2 HR-2652 Knuckle Spindle Weldment
26 2 HR-381 Spindle Nut 3/4” NF Slotted (RTM SN-750)
27 2 HR-0384 Cotter Pin 5/32" x 1 1/2"
28 1 HR-2650 Knuckle Base Plate — RH
28 1 HR-2651 Knuckle Base Plate — LH (Not Shown)
29 2 HR-2653 Knuckle Pin
30 2 HR-0159 Cotter Pin 3/16” x 1-1/2”
31 2 HR-2654 Hub w/Studs, Bearings and Seal
32 2 HR-0709-15 Hydraulic Motor, High Torque, Eaton #184-0131-002
33 2 HR-0357-15 5/16" x 1/4" Key Stock 1 1/4" Long
34 2 HR-2369 Adapter Housing
35** 2 HR-2351 Jack Shaft 1-1/4"
36** 2 HR-0356 3/8" Key Stock - 2"
37+ 2 HR-2352 Bearing Housing
38** 4 HR-0355 Bearing CSA208-24
39** 2 HR-0363 Spacer
40** 2 HR-0354 Snap Ring
41%* 2 HR-2361 Drive Hub Assembly w/Studs
42 10 G-7-122 1/2"-20 NF - 2" Stud
43 2 HR-0367 1-1/2” Slotted Nut
44** 2 HR-0367-1 Cotter Pin 1/4” x 2"
45** 2 HR-0368 Machined Washer 2-1/2" OD x 1-1/2" ID X 3/16"
* Ref HR-4125 Tine Bar Bearing Assembly
** 2 HR-4361 Bearing Housing Assembly

Ref HR-0165-3 Seal Kit For Eaton Motors




GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY (optional)
HR-5612-G3 & HR-5712-G3

XX R-R-R-K-] 9

10




GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY (optional)
HR-5612-G3 & HR-5712-G3

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-2458-R Pivot Bracket Assembly - RH
1 1 HR-2457-R Pivot Bracket Assembly - LH (not shown)
2 2 HR-2660 Pivot Arm Weldment

3 2 HR-2490 Rubber Tire

4 4 HR-0487 Plastic Bearing Insert

5 2 HR-0488 1-1/4" SAE Flat Washer

6 2 HR-0486 Spring

7 2 HR-0489 1-1/4" NC Nylock Nut

8 2 G-P71111 Pin w/Keeper

9 2 HR-0385 Seal - National 471750

10 4 HR-0386 Bearing - L44643

11 4 HR-0387 Race - L44610

12 2 HR-0403 Slotted Nut

13 2 HR-0159 Cotter Pin

14 2 HR-0388 Cap - 21-3

15 1 1-100-04-05 |4 on 4 Hub w/Races

16 1 HR-2490-010 |Backing Plate

17 1 HR-2490-011 [|Clamp Plate

18 4 007-015-1 1/2" X 5" Gr. 5 USS HHCS
19 4 067-105-1 1/2" Gr. B USS Lock Nut

1"




HR-5800 ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY

12



HR-5800 ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY
FOR MODELS: G2 & G3

ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION

1 2 HR-0066B ]Angle Stop Mount

3 2 HR-0851 |Inner Slide Shaft

4 2 HR-0852 |Outer Slide

5 2 HR-0853 |Stop Collar Sleeve

6 2 HR-0317 |1" Pin

7 2 P71111 1/2" Pin w/Keeper

8 2 HR-0198 ]7/16" Lynch Pin

10 2 HR-0487 |Plastic Bearing Insert

13




£01

[Beeii

,O O,

]

i E\

Ewmi\o D?\wm_x %

dv3aHX1ng
\‘ dv3d

WOLL04d

[Gel ]

€Cl

Le1

. JE0E1] [VOE

[€zl ]

9¢l

@ dOl
O
J

[9¢1 ]

=
=

Gcl

£01

,7

,7

©

®

T®

®@—|—
1@

,, ,

(¥l ]

i,,,

ecl

-

44}

801

0 {
N
™)

L

€90¢€0¢ -:S13aOW

JILVWIHOS DITNVIAAH

14



HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

MODELS: G3
ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
103 1 700-0807-4023 [Hydraulic Control Valve
104 2 HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder Without External Hydraulic Line, Ram
105 2 HR-0106 2" x 8" Hydraulic Cylinder
106 2 HR-0107 2" x 6" Hydraulic Cylinder
8 HR-0292-1 Cylinder Adapter 2501-6-6 FRG (not shown)
107 2 HR-0709-15 |Hydraulic Motor, High Torque, Eaton #184-0131-002
4 HR-0304 Motor Adapter 6400-8-10 FRG (not shown)
108 2 HR-3150 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 168"
2 HR-0276 8010-50P Pioneer Tips (not shown)
115 1 HR-3152 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 101"
116 1 HR-3151 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 97"
123 4 HR-3153 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 106"
124 4 HR-3154 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 88"
4 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0
8 HR-0289 Bulkhead Adapter 2700LNO6FRG (not shown)
4 HR-0287 Bulkhead Adapter 2700LNO8FRG (not shown)
125 2 HR-3155 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 106"
126 2 HR-3156 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 87"
127 1 HR-3137 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 118"
128A 2 HR-3138A 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 132"
128B 2 HR-3138B 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 108"
129A 2 HR-3139A 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 132"
129B 2 HR-3139B 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 110"
130A 4 HR-3140A 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 132"
130B 4 HR-3140B 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 74"
131A 2 HR-3141A 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 132"
131B 2 HR-3141B 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 28"
132A 2 HR-3142A 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 132"
132B 2 HR-3142B 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 39 1/2"

15




0102 YOLNIANI YSITOLNY Ul 4ILVIHD

T107 HS| | 31¥0S
A3Y e10z/e/T|  siewwelq 3140345 SSITNN ST00Y SINNOY B SLITIH
BYNMGZT  HSINI 3OVAUNS
03\08ddV S000F  NOILISOd 3N¥L ofF ST1ONY
HLEODD ALORINONOD SUTF  SNOLLOWM
= ETOZ/ENT|  sowwe1g) men doric e o
. . SNIOIDF  SSINFUYNOS 0EDO XXX
VYAVNYO ‘NYMIHOLYSYS ‘NOLYRIOA TRl LOIRASY| Shms  sSuommi s w0
*ONI STIYLSNANI NVY Aa i 03141038 FSIMNHLO SSTINN SIONVITTOL
"ONI SFILSNANI WYY NOYH NOISSINY3d LNOHLIM 030NA08d3Y 38 LON NYO ANV AdY1314dOdd S| NMOHS NOILYWHOANI TV
\ < S S
= > 5

S NVAN
9T0905€YH JTIYLIN ‘88T°0 X 889°T X 0SZ'T ‘Q3SVO “¥AJIM “Iv3S| T 4
0€€805Ed GS0°0 X 00S°Z X GZT°C ‘'0€€# “INVHLIYN ‘dN-Ove “TvaS| 1T T
0EEE0SEY 88T°0 X 005°C X GZT'C ‘0€€# 'VOLYEN ‘ONI¥-O “Ivas| T 0T
TTOTOSEY €TE0X GZ9'T X 05C'T 'dNO-N “IvIS A0YH| T 6
0T¢e0Sed GZT°0 X 000°'T X 052°0 ‘0TZ# ‘VOLHEN ‘ONI¥-O “WV3S| 1T 8
990005€d 00S°C ‘'0€E# 'V-dSd ‘NOLSId “Iv3S| T L
§500500€d 0 3Avy9 ‘ANN 9T-¥/€ ‘LANMJO1| T 9
S700079d NOlSId| T S
LEYS08YY 38NL dO1S| T 14
€100059d anvio| T €
£,06.0¢vd ININGTIM 14VHS| T 4
£L06.05Sd ININATIM 13848vd| T T
'ON Ldvd NOILdI¥40S3a ALO [W3LI

STVIYILVYIN 40 1119

LEYS09EH-dH 'ON 1M [eeS T-8T€0-dH 'ON Med

16



“SINTVA 3SSVA A8 0IANISTY 3wV
53ks 7 3vos SLHORY 11V 'ONILM NI 03LINVID K1SS3¥dX3 SIS
404 1d30X3 "dIHSNOILYT3Y TVILNIQIANOD ¥ ¥3ANN
G —¢0¢ Q3LINANS SI ANV SIATVA 3SSV4/NOILVHOLH0D S84
ON SMd ON oS4 A8 Q3INMO N9IS3IA AMVL3IdOMd V SI ONIMYNA SIHL
SNOILOVAA
&2 (Z1)dzl dl0 NOOZL AOL ¥10 | ¢ /6z/70 | g STIONY
9INI=3 QST ¥INNI V9 HIOL ¥SYIA ASSY NaH/INVA 9HON3 STYAI030 1d € g | 910 | £1/01/90 | sv00-L ONIID Q3SR | ¥
576287859 IV aNIvDI ¢1/st/20 | 910 Mg | o0 | ei/sz/z0 | ovoo-zl ONINVYO 03SVA T3
Wavd SvAOY NIAIS pn& H3L4vaa Q3IN0¥ddY | 3Lva F weod NOLLJI¥0S3a =
SANIVA JSSV4 HSSY! 3va SIUNIVNOIS SNos T

NyH 1100 OL S3IL 378V0 ¢ 3sn I

310N
YC 1

(200-¥1Z-4H) I1dAVX3

'S1¥Vd 3S3HL ONIYIAHO

NIHM XId34d SV (-4H) ISN
¥2 (Q)dz dla9l—(z1)de) d10 ¥o8) NOOZL ASSY NuH | | 1£0-21E ¢
AOL ¥10 OINI-3 GST0 MLAL Y9 dIDOL VSYIA ASSY INvVA | | 985-70¢ 4
.58 Y19 I gvo | sl 700-712 |

NOILd¥OS3a "ALD ON LYvd | 43 €20%-,080-00/ ‘'ON Med
1SIT S14Vd

17




HIATYA 355V4 AB U3ABISIH 3V
N EEELS 7 ELAY SIHDI T "SNLRAL NI CEINVD ATSS3ddA S350
¥O4 1=37X3 dHENDILYI3D WINSDNGD ¥ 230N
@@@ \N@M DILLAENS S| ONY SINWA 35Sv1/NDIUVEDdH0d S84
ON ama ON H9sd A8 O3NME NDISIO A¥YLIIAONd ¥ SIONIAYED SIHL
SNDILIVt
3-0089dM 8-00791d 11 /52/70 | e s31ony [ e [ 5o | wi/e/r | s ENIAVHD T3LYadn| 8
A0 Y10 BIN3 0571 MUANL Y39 MIDL YSd3N ASSY INVN IHANG ngwwm UMM e | o | ei/m/e | soea NAVET davaan| v
R 1 TN R e N o je/m | e o oneyooL | M8 | v [ E//ee [ era IV 35VITRY
AUVd MVADH NIA3S H3LAVA0 | gl NI Y NAISNI D Ezutmmi va # Wund NDILdI¥2S3T =N
SINNVA IS8V Tva E3ONLYNDIE [03013325 I5MIHLD SEIND SNDISIATY

@e@@

AVM 3
CNDD N 30230 TWTR MYP

(z00-vLz-dH) I1dINVXT
'S1¥VYd ISIHL ONIYNIAHO
NIHM X143¥d SV (-4H) AsSn

18

00-N-D—dLZ-DLAS 1 | | YR6-F/2 Iz

00-N-0-9¢-80AS LVO 4 [98-C/C 07

ISA00QT 404 V3dy 4410 418 0Z/50-N-0—HZZ—0LAY 4/H 18vD | | [75-FLT &l
418 IN d0d d2 90-N-0-82—BONS 4/H 10 4 Ap5—<% L2 gl
0O—N-0—40Z-Dlyd 4/H Livd | L 19E-E/T L1

HIND MO 014 NOA [VO | 9E=¢/¢ gl

d¢ M2 ddd I0-N—0-BZ-DLAS 4/H Lavo Z REL-¢/T gl

JANYIND NYA DN MZ ddd OD—N—d—N0Z-0LAS 4/H Lavd | L 9B0—¢ /2 7l

155 AD 5—N—0-0Z-ZLAD 4/H 13D

Pyi—g/C gl

N MZ 1d5 DO-N-D-7Z—-0IAS 4/H LwJ | & 610-5/C 7l
QA-N-0-CZ-DINS LMYD | gl0-¢/C Ll

0b-N—-Q—$Z-BONS 143 | ¥ 910-¢/¢ ol

My 1dS 00-N-0-D¥—=QIAS 4/H 14D L BO0-¢/Z f

W ALWL Va8 £-560815 NN | | ¥B1—0/T g

AQL MLO 133 9INI DL—3 0L WDCy 4/H 100 | B Qap-¢57 /
3000 M3IN3Z ADL LN3A QINI B3 DLOYATY 4/H a2 | B 1/D—€5Z 9
HNYD AN GXG L 0109918 385v4 Tva3d | #890-797 q

M3AIS) N/S 010 | € D50-7¢7 ¥

ALZ-0IAS JANMIAD NYN VI-ELBELd 1/4 dvd Tea | | BLG-LZ ¢
ON-IN-C3/0-8-2089 a4 | CL [81-0l7 T

ON-A-3/9-8-00V8 ald ¥ LL1-0LZ L

NOILdOS3a ALD ON [Hvd 434

LSIT S1dvd




CELR SN 7 ELA SLH T INUL N Q3L 5 LTeEa s

M04 1430X3 JHENDOLYTIE WILNIOUNTT ¥ NI0ONA

@@@ \WQM DILLAENS SI ANV SINIYA 3554/ NRIYED0H0T S84

ON ONT ON Wasd A8 O3NME NDIS3IO AMYIFIA0&d v SIONIRYED SIHL

SNBILVES

3-cUgvdM 8-00791d r1/52/50 M8 SIONY

ADL Y10 SINI=3 07D HIAL W39 AI0L VE3aN ASSY INVN W JuIN3 SWAIDID 19 £

BYUZ—2rE2Y IN ATNHVIA
Advd HYADH N3AIS

SIN VA JESVA

SWAITIA 14 T
NG =ZoNvyyTI0L

rL/cz/eo | S0
H3LIVH0 | g3Hnh NI 39v SNGISNIND

p(m) v () s v\ rv@y .
S EW ST Cw OEw 0w O S \
v o
—
o (1)
T 0w oI A0 oI AT Sk
de Ve de Ye d] vl W i

JHLTWAHIS

JNITTATAH

19



EMIL

7 308

LL0-CLl¢

ON 9Ma

ON Wasd A8 GINMO NOISIT AMVIIIdONd ¥

“SINTVA 3SSV4 A8 QIAMISIY_ WY
SLHOI TV “ONLLIMM NI IINVHD X1SSTddX3 S3SN
¥O4 1d30X3 “dIHSNOILYTIY WIINIAIINGD v ¥3ANN
O3LINENS S| NY SIATYA 3SSv4/NOLLYHDANDD S84
SI ONIMVAIO SIHL

2 (2)dZ d1a9L—(z1)dzl c1/0z/20 | e oy
dld VOBl NOOJZI ASSY NdH 983 M«n"wwm 9 Slme o vi/ez/E] ci00-v1 ONIMvSQ Q3SIN3Y| Y
w;ﬂmwwwvw%%% %ﬂo&mﬂmmm - ' e ” ¥3Ldwia I 2 Svoeaang Mw\m,ohww E\M&No m‘w\wﬂww, zo,EEomuwz,;éa —— A3y
SIHONI NI 3uv SNDISNINIQ
SANTVA 3SSvV4 assyd 30 STINIVNOS _|3403d5 ISAuaHL0 mma}% SNoSIaY
FHIM 940 40 4L OL IdIYLS M18 aadv ¢
M 03 40 WS Ol 3IdIMLS Mg dav ¢
"ONIONdS ¥04
1IMOVE 3718V0 ¥31N0 40 8L JAONIY L
*S310N

i o o e
 — -
I— -]
 — - —
 — - —
 — - 1
 — -
T I— -
 — -
MIA S
AR = (0 0 D D) =
M19/1HM — 0L Nd9 — ¥
Emwﬁm -6 LHih - ¢ — HOSLN3d ——
e = BN {000000))=

(9n1d 1n3q)
JIv13d 1IN0 NId

(z00-vLz-4H) I1dINVXT
'S1YVd 3SIHL ONINIAYHO
NIHM XI434d SV (-4H) 3sn

v¥o81/91 13X00S HOSINIA YINO| ¥+ 8/6—GS¢ 4

10 9N7d NidZ HOSLIN3A HIND| 9l 108—GS¢ ch

dld NIdZ 390IMMO0T HOSLN3A HINO| gL G06—-GS¢ L
d1d NIdZ¢l 3903M M307T HOSLN3A dINO 3 SlZ—SS¢e L
10 9n1d NidZl HOSLN3Aa dIND L £lc—G§s¢ ol

AYO OAd V98l NOOZL 318V0 | .5°6¢ ¥90—-¢S¢ 6

1HM vO8L 3dIM| .Sl 290-¢S¢ 8

039 voB8L 3JdIM| .62 650-¢S¢C L

18 vo8L J¥IM| 6L 850—-¢S¢ 9

n1g voslL JdIM| wLL £LG0—2CG¢C S

9¥0 Vo8l M| 2L 960—-¢G¢ 14

X178 ,0S2 ONIGNIMNIYHS | 8 0S¢—-1l¢ge ¢

Y18 008" ONIGNIMNIGHS 600—1¢C Z

Y18 0SZ° ONIGNIMNIYHS| 9 800—-1¢¢C |
NOILdI40S3a Ldvd ALO M3BNNN Ldvd| aN

1S S18vd

1 L0-¢l€-4H ON Med

INIOr ¥3010s=rs

L#rs (&) me—

X—1d Nodd .1 () gfrs me—
L#rs @ 8

X—Ld WO¥d .9l c#rs Ma—
L#rs @ He—

X—1d nows st (¥) vérs odo—
L#rs (&) ma—

X—1d WO¥d ¥l ¥#rS 90—
L#rs @ A

X=1d NOd4 .2} (8) S#rS LHMW—
L#rs (9) ne—

X—1d WOMd Wzl  C#rS LHM—
z#rs @ 18—

X—1d W04 Ll LHM/ 18—
z#rs @ AE—

X—Ld WO¥d W0l  18/Ny9—
Z#s (&) ma—

X—Ld WO¥d .6  >8/IHM—
@ 18 Z#rs —

X—1d WO¥d .6  Nyo—

(9) >ne Lirs —

X—1d WO¥d .z} ofrs g3u—
(9) »e L#rs —

X—1d WOu4 ,,?@ o#rs q3y—

L #rs —

(9) e

i |
o

e
) —

) —
o |

o
o

s
o o

o
o

o |
) —

) —]
o |

e
) —

o
| —

e
o o

o
o

o
) —

) —
o

/ ¢ 310N 33s

X—1d NOY4 ¥l L#PS M18/039—
ORI L#rs —
X=1d Noud .21 (L) L#rs s18/a3—
@ 18 L#rS —
X—1d WNO¥4 .91 S#rs M1a/940—
ORI: L#rs —
X—1d WO¥d WLl @ g#rs y1g,/o80—

¢ 310N mmm\

o |
| —

[ —]
e

eo dddddodddddfgdd

20



"SINTYA 3SSV4 A8 03AN3S3Y 3aY
¢ 40 | aws i i ELED] SIHOM TIV ‘ONIWM NI GIINVEO A1SSAdX3 $3SN
¥04 1d33X3 “dIHSNOILY13d TWILNIAIANGD ¥V ¥3aNN
cL0—CLlE 7 Q3LUABNS SI ONY SIATVA_ 35Sv4/NOILYHOAN0D S84
ON_9Md ON NOS4 A8 03NMO NOISI0 AMVI3IdO¥d v SI ONIMVHO SIHL
i c\/cz/20 e SNDILOVA
ST1ONY
S¥ (cl)dzl ¥10 890L YINW ovon3 S
SWWAID3a 1d T —
FHTT=Treee SN NG £1/52/20 910 No Sy, | N8 | 010 [F1//20 | 8v00-21 SNINVE0 a3Sva 1R 08l
Mvd dvAoY NIATS % HALIVHA | saqoN NI 3y SNOISNAIG | G3AOEddY 3wva # Ndo4 NOILJI49S3a A3
SINTVA JSSVS b 3IVa SIINIVNOIS_[13303d5 FSINEHLO ST SNoSIAZH 06
. . 0L
(6 (L) woks 1on ¢
0

ava NI S3lL

3718v0 ONINIVN3S 1Nd "¢
SSANYVYH dn 1100

Ol s3Il 318v0—¢ 3sn "L

-S310N

3ON3¥3434 SV NMOHS
SINTIVYA JFTONY 3HL 3Sn-
OIHdVYO NI NMOHS SV
SFHOLON HOLIMS IN3IMO -

(200-¥12-9H) IT1dNVXT NOILVININO HOLON HOLIMS

'S1¥Vd ISIHL ONIY3AYO
NIHM XI434d SV (-4H) 3sSn

.G’/ V0L ASSY INNOW T3NVd ¥30TOH3SN4 69/-61l¢ 8¢

474 YIS W8//—H4 X8YINW TUYA TON3 GCL—6lE /A

192001 8MS HINWN d4 7711dd 10N3 [WAC AN 9¢

.S/(Z1INdZL ¥1d NOOZL SSANYVH 9cy—608 | SE

TYNYALINI/L/SOV9 ASSY 30010 | € LT£—00 | V&

9/ UM 8/4 SSINMVH | |/2-00¢ jals

WSTL/281T N8 LHOINN TANA diMO 90L MS ! y70-6SC | <%
w2817 X718 TANA D01 di¥9 b 1£0—65Z e

/817 AMO TANA dI¥9 901 MS | /[20—65z | 0%

/81" NY9 TANA dI¥9 90L MS | ¢z0—65Z | 6¢

/817 13X TANA dId9 901 MS i 720-65C | s8¢

/817 N1G 1ANA did99 901 MS I S10-65¢ | ¢

/81" 034 1ANA dI¥9 901 MS | S00—65Z | 9¢

£81° LHM TANA did9 901 MS | ¥00—65¢ | SC

vo9l—71 941 ON3 d3SO10 30MdS AL | S87-GSz | v¢
VorL—9l SNI 4 Od WL | ¢ 611-S52 | ¢

vorL—9l 4/W Od Wil | ¢ 0.0-55¢ | zz

N3 @3S0T0 30MdS WL | ¥ 020652 k4

V981/2¢ SNI 4 Od WdL | Lt 900-GGZ | O¢

N18 Od 4 dvi—L WdL | LS Z00-GGZ | 6F

dV9 2v9lld 300I0 | 100—+¥SZ | 8l

NY9 vO81L IIIM | | 090-25¢ Ll

a3y vogl M | .51 650—2S¢C 9l

18 Vo8l JdIM | .y 850-¢sz | SH

L¥OHS 1VIS SOdZ 1add 90L MS | L loz-osz | T}

21

A9 NdO 1008 901 MS | 8 ¢z0—0Sz | ¢t
ONOT WON d¢ 10dd 901 MS | £ ¢10-05z | ¢t
ANMO ANY G2 XL 07109/X18 3SSY4 w03 L 860—-2¢¢ L
(43ATIS) N/S 1030 4 050—-¢¢C ol
0901/M TINZ 81 X v 910 A10d ova | £G0—0¢£C 6
JOLINOW ONSH Lidg I 00¢-6LlC E] MIA SOvE
WL XOV18 3L 318v0 | L 200—71T L
090'XS/8'X/GZ NOAN J3HSYM | ¢ Soee—<le 9
00G" X 02—%/1 Q3013M M3dDS | ¢ lez—zle S
FIYW34 0Z—v/ L GONM z Slz—cle ¥
SSvdg 8/9XZe—9 LY3ISNI z z0z—2tle 3
M18 OH TWAO 8/¢ X 2£—9 M3d0S | ¢ ¥81—2l2 z
/988" VIO FTOH QlES =82 O0AFH 4T dLS L 0LL—0lZ L
NOILdI¥OS3a Lovd ALO MIGNNN Lodvd| oN ¢10-21€-4H ON led A ) .
1SIT S1dvd 5% z%ﬁpa,% E%




Z 40 Z i33ms
uuuuuuu

¢/0—¢LlE ON oha 7 ON Nosd Bnmpimsm

Sy (21)dZL H10 890L HINW RS

m#mm\w¢wwwmz>mzm<mx
xm<mm<>om7m>mm h '
SIAIVA 3SSV4 assvd

HILIVAA | o3 ana
SIUNIVNDIS 13130345 3SMIHIO SSTINN

040
n14g

Em\Bm G

(d1Z) Mg
d34 SMS TIA 9MS AN LMS N9 8MS

M19/03
M19/940

o

v

ﬂw Av @ﬁWM‘JMD @ﬁWM«W @ﬁLu m

©

]

° = > —=_= = =
(diZ) a3 ) () @ I@ @ 51 6D 651 &) 5
@ ON_||4_ 0c¢ mﬁ_||j_ 0c¢ mﬁ_||j_ 0¢ mﬁ_||j_ 0¢

i /

/

\% //
LHM
d3d

22

S19,/N499 = 4@ o) Y
@@ | — | — e R e—
@% = o = o= 0 B = o= D
IEYARE

THM  LMS n1g1L1 emMs NdO ¢MS Ald vMS

NYHOVIA ONIGIM HOLIMS







13477 Benson Avenue
Chino, CA 91710

Phone: (909) 548-4848

Fax: (909) 548-4747

sales@gearmore.com

www.gearmore.com



	Blank Page
	Blank Page



